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NOTES

1. CLEAN AIR ZONE BOUNDARY BASED UPON MODELING AND

REVIEW OF ROADS AROUND THE BOUNDARY AREA.

2. THIS BOUNDARY HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED FROM AIR QUALITY
MONITORING OUTPUTS AND IN CONSULTATION WITH THE LOCAL
AUTHORITIES.
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Examples of potential signs for Stoke Clean Air Zone Boundary. Individual or combined authority names and badges to be used as shown. Sizes to be as per DfT Std Details.

Material

Scheme Ref.

Background

Border

Letter colour

Ref.

SIGN FACE

Width

Height

Area

x-heightSign Typical Verge ADS

Clean Air Zone Type D

250.0

YELLOW / WHITE

DARK GREEN

WHITE

Class RA2 (12899-1:2007) 36.43 m²

6660 mm

5470 mm

CAZ D Symbol to be included on ADS. Symbol to be

positioned adjacent or below destinations as appropriate.

Material

Scheme Ref.

Background

Border

Letter colour

Ref.

SIGN FACE

Width

Height

Area

x-heightSign Advanced Sign - Alternative 1

Clean Air Zone Type D

250.0

WHITE

BLUE

WHITE

Class RA2 (12899-1:2007) 16.45 m²

4250 mm

3870 mm

Material

Scheme Ref.

Background

Border

Letter colour

Ref.

SIGN FACE

Width

Height

Area

x-heightSign Advanced - Alternative 2

Clean Air Zone Type D

250.0

WHITE

BLUE

WHITE

Class RA2 (12899-1:2007) 16.66 m²

4250 mm

3920 mm

Material

Scheme Ref.

Background

Border

Letter colour

Ref.

SIGN FACE

Width

Height

Area

x-heightSign Advanced - Alternative 4

Clean Air Zone Type D

250.0

WHITE

BLUE

WHITE

Class RA2 (12899-1:2007) 17.17 m²

4250 mm

4040 mm

Material

Scheme Ref.

Background

Border

Letter colour

Ref.

SIGN FACE

Width

Height

Area

x-heightSign Advanced - Alternative 3

Clean Air Zone Type D

250.0

WHITE

BLUE

WHITE

Class RA2 (12899-1:2007) 19.76 m²

4250 mm

4650 mm
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2
0

0
2

0
0

5
0

5
0

5
0

20

350

5
5

0

Material

Scheme Ref.

Background

Border

Letter colour

Ref.

SIGN FACE

Width

Height

Area

x-heightSign CAMERA REPEATER 1

Clean Air Zone Type D

40.0

N/A

WHITE

BLACK

Class RA2 (12899-1:2007) 0.19 m²

550 mm

350 mm

X-Height can be between 60mm and 300mm and shall

be determined in accordance with Appendix E in

Chapter 7 of Traffic Signs Manual.

Alternative larger size 700mm x 1100mm also permitted.

50

(60)

(80)

62.5

(75)

(100)

62.5

(75)

(100)

40

(48)

(64)

Alternative larger x-heights are as shown.

Material

Scheme Ref.

Background

Border

Letter colour

Ref.

SIGN FACE

Width

Height

Area

x-heightSign ADVANCED 

Clean Air Zone Type D

100.0

WHITE

BLUE

WHITE

Class RA2 (12899-1:2007) 2.60 m²

1685 mm

1545 mm

Material

Scheme Ref.

Background

Border

Letter colour

Ref.

SIGN FACE

Width

Height

Area

x-heightSign BOUNDARY - ENTRY

Clean Air Zone Type D

75.0

BLACK

WHITE

BLACK

Class RA2 (12899-1:2007) 1.47 m²

1265 mm

1160 mm

33

(34)

75

(100)

60

(80)

450 dia

(600)

1064

(1416)

573

(764)

Alternative larger x-heights are as shown.

Material

Scheme Ref.

Background

Border

Letter colour

Ref.

SIGN FACE

Width

Height

Area

x-heightSign BOUNDARY - EXIT

Clean Air Zone Type D

75.0

BLACK

WHITE

BLACK

Class RA2 (12899-1:2007) 0.60 m²

573 mm

1064 mm

NOTES

1. THESE SIGNS ARE FROM THE FOLLOWING DfT NON

PRESCRIBED SIGNS WORKING DRAWINGS:

- NP 677.1

- NP 818.8

- NP 894.1

- NP 664.4

2.     THE CAZ  D SYMBOL IS  DfT S68 SYMBOL WORKING

DRAWING
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900

7
5

CHS 89/145mm Post

Luminaire

7
5

1
8
0
0

7
5
0

NAL RS89 Duckfoot Retention Socket and Individual Foundation

NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS SHOWN

OTHERWISE.

2. NAL RS89 DUCKFOOT RETENTION SOCKET AND INDIVIDUAL

FOUNDATION IS SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES

ONLY. FOUNDATIONS ARE SQUARE WITH TYPE 1 MATERIAL

BELOW SOCKET WITH CONCRETE PAD.

3. NON DUCKFOOT SOCKET ALSO AVAILABLE. THIS USES THE

SAME FOUNDATION.

4. EARTH COVER TO VARY AND EXISTING SURFACE TO BE

REINSTATED.

5. SOCKETS CAN BE USED FOR ANPR CAMERA POSTS AND

BOLLARDS.
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Existing No Entry sign post to

be removed and electrically

disconnected.

CAZ exit sign to be mounted back to back

with no entry sign on new post .
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be removed from lighting
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direction sign. Existing direction sign to be
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CAZ entry sign to be

mounted on new post .

CAZ exit sign to be

mounted on new post .
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